
 

 

 
 
 

Euro Hockey Tour 2020/21  as on December 20th  

 
 
 
 

Rank Team GP W WO WS LS LO L GF-GA Pts 

1 Russia 6 4 0 2 0 0 0 24-8 16 
2 Czech Rep. 6 3 0 0 0 0 3 13-13 9 
3 Finland 6 2 0 0 0 0 4 11-22 6 
4 Sweden 6 1 0 0 2 0 3 12-17 5 

 
 
 
 

CHANNEL ONE CUP 
 
 
Rank Team GP W WO WS LS LO L GF-GA Pts 

1 Russia 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 13-5 8 
2 Sweden 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 8-9 4 
3 Finland 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 6-12 3 
4 Czech Rep. 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 8-9 3 

 
 



Including 6 games
Powerplay Efficiency
Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF

Rk Team GP PPGF TPP PP% PPGA

1 Finland 3 3 14:05 27,27 1

2 Sweden 3 2 16:01 22,22 0

3 Russia 3 1 11:27 10,00 0

4 Czech Republic 3 1 13:51 10,00 0

Penalty Killing
Sorted by higher PK%, SHGA

Rk Team GP SHGA TSH PK% SHGF

1 Russia 3 0 10:00 0,00 0

2 Sweden 3 2 17:15 18,18 0

3 Finland 3 2 8:20 22,22 0

4 Czech Republic 3 3 19:49 23,08 0
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Including 6 games
Fair Play
Sorted by lower AVG.

Rk Team GP 2 5 10 20 AVG.

1 Russia 3 9 0 0 0 6,00

2 Finland 3 10 0 0 0 6,67

3 Sweden 3 12 0 0 0 8,00

4 Czech Republic 3 16 0 1 0 14,00
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Including 6 games
Scoring Efficiency
Sorted by higher SG%, GF and lower GP

Rk Team GP G Shots SG%

1 Russia 3 13 72 18,06

2 Sweden 3 8 72 11,11

3 Czech Republic 3 8 75 10,67

4 Finland 3 6 72 8,33
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Including 6 games
Scoring Leaders
Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+)

Rk No Name Team Pos. GP G A TP PIM +/-

1 96 KUZMENKO,Andrei RUS F 3 4 0 4 0 5:2
2 98 MAMIN,Maxim RUS F 3 2 1 3 0 4:1
3 11 VORONKOV,Dmitry RUS F 3 2 1 3 0 3:0

87 SHIPACHYOV,Vadim RUS F 3 2 1 3 0 3:1
5 67 ABERG,Pontus SWE F 3 1 2 3 0 3:1
6 15 KARNAUKHOV,Pavel RUS F 3 1 2 3 2 4:0

71 LENC,Radan CZE F 3 1 2 3 2 4:1
8 86 JASEK,Lukas CZE F 3 1 2 3 2 2:2
9 29 KEMPE,Mario SWE F 3 1 2 3 4 2:2

10 96 ZBORIL,Adam CZE F 2 0 3 3 2 3:0
11 44 YAKOVLEV,Yegor RUS D 3 0 3 3 0 6:0
12 8 MOROZOV,Ivan RUS F 3 0 3 3 0 5:3
13 70 RASMUSSEN,Dennis SWE F 3 0 3 3 0 2:3
14 19 LINDBERG,Oscar SWE F 2 2 0 2 0 2:0
15 12 PYCHA,Pavel CZE D 2 1 1 2 2 3:2
16 14 PETTERSSON,Emil SWE F 3 1 1 2 0 2:1

90 SOSHNIKOV,Nikita RUS F 3 1 1 2 0 2:1
82 PESONEN,Harri FIN F 3 1 1 2 0 2:5

19 25 KARJALAINEN,Jere FIN F 3 1 1 2 0 1:2
48 BERGGREN,Jonatan SWE F 3 1 1 2 0 1:1

21 7 KASKI,Oliwer FIN D 3 0 2 2 0 2:3
11 NESTRASIL,Andrej CZE F 3 0 2 2 0 2:2

23 20 OJAMAKI,Niko FIN F 3 0 2 2 0 1:3
24 76 CHIBISOV,Andrei RUS F 3 0 2 2 2 2:2
25 70 BLUMEL,Matej CZE F 1 1 0 1 0 1:0

CZE - Czech Republic FIN - Finland RUS - Russia SWE - Sweden
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Including 6 games
Goal Scoring Leaders
Sorted by higher G, G/Game avg.

Rk No Name Team Pos. GP G

1 96 KUZMENKO,Andrei RUS F 3 4
2 19 LINDBERG,Oscar SWE F 2 2
3 11 VORONKOV,Dmitry RUS F 3 2

87 SHIPACHYOV,Vadim RUS F 3 2
98 MAMIN,Maxim RUS F 3 2

6 70 BLUMEL,Matej CZE F 1 1
7 12 PYCHA,Pavel CZE D 2 1

52 RANTAKARI,Otso FIN D 2 1
71 BURDASOV,Anton RUS F 2 1
76 LAKATOS,Dominik CZE F 2 1

11 6 SUND,Tony FIN D 3 1
25 KARJALAINEN,Jere FIN F 3 1
29 KEMPE,Mario SWE F 3 1
37 RUOHOMAA,Mikael FIN F 3 1
55 GAZDA,Daniel CZE D 3 1
90 SOSHNIKOV,Nikita RUS F 3 1
86 JASEK,Lukas CZE F 3 1
82 PESONEN,Harri FIN F 3 1
80 TURUNEN,Teemu FIN F 3 1
71 LENC,Radan CZE F 3 1
67 ABERG,Pontus SWE F 3 1
48 BERGGREN,Jonatan SWE F 3 1
45 SEDLAK,Lukas CZE F 3 1
36 LARSSON,Emil SWE F 3 1
28 FRODEN,Jesper SWE F 3 1

Assist Leaders
Sorted by higher A, A/Game avg.

Rk No Name Team Pos. GP A

1 96 ZBORIL,Adam CZE F 2 3
2 8 MOROZOV,Ivan RUS F 3 3

44 YAKOVLEV,Yegor RUS D 3 3
70 RASMUSSEN,Dennis SWE F 3 3

5 7 KASKI,Oliwer FIN D 3 2
15 KARNAUKHOV,Pavel RUS F 3 2
67 ABERG,Pontus SWE F 3 2
11 NESTRASIL,Andrej CZE F 3 2
20 OJAMAKI,Niko FIN F 3 2
29 KEMPE,Mario SWE F 3 2
86 JASEK,Lukas CZE F 3 2
76 CHIBISOV,Andrei RUS F 3 2
71 LENC,Radan CZE F 3 2

14 10 TOLCHINSKY,Sergei RUS F 2 1
12 PYCHA,Pavel CZE D 2 1
27 OZHIGANOV,Igor RUS D 2 1
79 GALENYUK,Danila RUS D 2 1
52 HOLM,Philip SWE D 2 1
58 SAMORUKOV,Dmitry RUS D 2 1
40 LINDBOHM,Petteri FIN D 2 1

21 3 DAHLBECK,Klas SWE D 3 1
25 KARJALAINEN,Jere FIN F 3 1
98 MAMIN,Maxim RUS F 3 1
91 PAAJARVI,Magnus SWE F 3 1
90 SOSHNIKOV,Nikita RUS F 3 1

CZE - Czech Republic FIN - Finland RUS - Russia SWE - Sweden
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Including 6 games
Plus/Minus Leaders
Sorted by higher +/-, Plus and lower Minus, GP

Rk No Name Team Pos GP + - +/-

1 44 YAKOVLEV,Yegor RUS D 3 6 0 6
2 15 KARNAUKHOV,Pavel RUS F 3 4 0 4
3 96 KUZMENKO,Andrei RUS F 3 5 2 3
4 71 LENC,Radan CZE F 3 4 1 3

98 MAMIN,Maxim RUS F 3 4 1 3
6 96 ZBORIL,Adam CZE F 2 3 0 3
7 11 VORONKOV,Dmitry RUS F 3 3 0 3
8 8 MOROZOV,Ivan RUS F 3 5 3 2
9 53 MARCHENKO,Alexei RUS D 3 4 2 2

10 27 OZHIGANOV,Igor RUS D 2 3 1 2
58 SAMORUKOV,Dmitry RUS D 2 3 1 2

12 67 ABERG,Pontus SWE F 3 3 1 2
87 SHIPACHYOV,Vadim RUS F 3 3 1 2

14 9 ANTIPIN,Viktor RUS D 2 2 0 2
19 LINDBERG,Oscar SWE F 2 2 0 2

16 50 KOSTALEK,Jan CZE D 3 4 3 1
17 12 PYCHA,Pavel CZE D 2 3 2 1

71 BURDASOV,Anton RUS F 2 3 2 1
19 62 SUSTR,Andrej CZE D 2 2 1 1
20 6 SUND,Tony FIN D 3 2 1 1

90 SOSHNIKOV,Nikita RUS F 3 2 1 1
14 PETTERSSON,Emil SWE F 3 2 1 1

23 70 BLUMEL,Matej CZE F 1 1 0 1
24 10 TOLCHINSKY,Sergei RUS F 2 1 0 1

64 PUDAS,Jonathan SWE D 2 1 0 1

Face-Off Leaders
Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower FO-, GP

Rk No Name Team Pos GP FO FO+ FO- FO%

1 19 LINDBERG,Oscar SWE F 2 37 26 11 70,27
2 37 RUOHOMAA,Mikael FIN F 3 28 19 9 67,86
3 62 LEINO,Robert FIN F 3 34 21 13 61,76
4 15 KARNAUKHOV,Pavel RUS F 3 59 32 27 54,24
5 87 SHIPACHYOV,Vadim RUS F 3 39 21 18 53,85
6 70 RASMUSSEN,Dennis SWE F 3 45 24 21 53,33
7 8 MOROZOV,Ivan RUS F 3 30 16 14 53,33
8 75 ILOMAKI,Arttu FIN F 3 49 24 25 48,98
9 86 JASEK,Lukas CZE F 3 21 10 11 47,62

10 21 TYRVAINEN,Juhani FIN F 2 19 9 10 47,37
11 45 SEDLAK,Lukas CZE F 3 49 23 26 46,94
12 59 JOHANSSON,Linus SWE F 2 13 6 7 46,15
13 16 ZERNOV,Denis RUS F 3 25 11 14 44,00
14 11 NESTRASIL,Andrej CZE F 3 40 17 23 42,50
15 96 ZBORIL,Adam CZE F 2 18 7 11 38,89
16 88 KODYTEK,Petr CZE F 3 13 5 8 38,46
17 24 WINGERLI,Andreas SWE F 3 18 5 13 27,78
18 29 KEMPE,Mario SWE F 3 29 8 21 27,59

CZE - Czech Republic FIN - Finland RUS - Russia SWE - Sweden
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Including 6 games
Most Penalized Players
Sorted by higher PIM, 20 min, 10 min, 5 min, 2 min and lower GP

Rk No Name Team Pos GP PIM 2 5 10 20 Avg.

1 79 KNOT, Ronald CZE D 2 12 1 0 1 0 6.00

2 5 YUDIN, Dmitry RUS D 2 4 2 0 0 0 2.00

40 LINDBOHM, Petteri FIN D 2 4 2 0 0 0 2.00

62 SUSTR, Andrej CZE D 2 4 2 0 0 0 2.00

5 5 FANTENBERG, Oscar SWE D 3 4 2 0 0 0 1.33

45 SEDLAK, Lukas CZE F 3 4 2 0 0 0 1.33

74 VITASEK, Ondrej CZE D 3 4 2 0 0 0 1.33

50 KOSTALEK, Jan CZE D 3 4 2 0 0 0 1.33

29 KEMPE, Mario SWE F 3 4 2 0 0 0 1.33

37 RUOHOMAA, Mikael FIN F 3 4 2 0 0 0 1.33

11 9 ANTIPIN, Viktor RUS D 2 2 1 0 0 0 1.00

96 ZBORIL, Adam CZE F 2 2 1 0 0 0 1.00

71 BURDASOV, Anton RUS F 2 2 1 0 0 0 1.00

52 HOLM, Philip SWE D 2 2 1 0 0 0 1.00

21 TYRVAINEN, Juhani FIN F 2 2 1 0 0 0 1.00

27 OZHIGANOV, Igor RUS D 2 2 1 0 0 0 1.00

23 KORSHKOV, Yegor RUS F 2 2 1 0 0 0 1.00

50 LOOV, Viktor SWE D 2 2 1 0 0 0 1.00

19 TKACHYOV, Vladimir E. RUS F 2 2 1 0 0 0 1.00

12 PYCHA, Pavel CZE D 2 2 1 0 0 0 1.00

21 3 DAHLBECK, Klas SWE D 3 2 1 0 0 0 0.67

91 PAAJARVI, Magnus SWE F 3 2 1 0 0 0 0.67

86 JASEK, Lukas CZE F 3 2 1 0 0 0 0.67

76 CHIBISOV, Andrei RUS F 3 2 1 0 0 0 0.67

71 PUUSTINEN, Juuso FIN F 3 2 1 0 0 0 0.67

CZE - Czech Republic FIN - Finland RUS - Russia SWE - Sweden
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Including 6 games
Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage
Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA

Rk No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

1 30 HRUBEC, Simon CZE 2 1 60:00 28 1 1,00 27 96,43 0
2 31 SAMONOV, Alexander RUS 3 3 183:52 73 5 1,63 68 93,15 2
3 30 LINDBACK, Anders SWE 3 3 120:30 44 5 2,49 39 88,64 1
4 38 FURCH, Dominik CZE 2 1 58:49 31 4 4,08 27 87,10 0
5 35 WILL, Roman CZE 2 1 59:08 22 3 3,04 19 86,36 1
6 31 JUVONEN, Janne FIN 3 1 57:32 21 3 3,13 18 85,71 1
7 35 HELLBERG, Magnus SWE 3 1 64:21 27 4 3,73 23 85,19 1
8 45 OLKINUORA, Jussi FIN 2 2 117:56 41 7 3,56 34 82,93 1

CZE - Czech Republic FIN - Finland RUS - Russia SWE - Sweden
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Czech Republic
Players By Team
Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP and higher positive participation

Rk No Name Pos GP G A TP PIM FO FO+ FO- FO% SOG SG% PPG SHG GWG GTG + - +/- TOI/G SHI/G

1 71 LENC,Radan F 3 1 2 3 2 2 2 0 100,00 8 12,50 0 0 0 0 4 1 3 15:37 23,7
2 86 JASEK,Lukas F 3 1 2 3 2 21 10 11 47,62 6 16,67 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 16:36 22,3
3 96 ZBORIL,Adam F 2 0 3 3 2 18 7 11 38,89 2 0,00 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 9:28 15,5
4 12 PYCHA,Pavel D 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0,00 1 100,00 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 14:19 23,5
5 11 NESTRASIL,Andrej F 3 0 2 2 0 40 17 23 42,50 3 0,00 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 18:39 24,3
6 70 BLUMEL,Matej F 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0,00 2 50,00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7:16 12,0
7 76 LAKATOS,Dominik F 2 1 0 1 0 7 4 3 57,14 2 50,00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 11:39 19,0
8 23 JASKIN,Dmitrij F 3 1 0 1 2 4 1 3 25,00 4 25,00 1 0 0 0 1 3 -2 18:38 23,0
9 55 GAZDA,Daniel D 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0,00 5 20,00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 14:48 21,0

10 45 SEDLAK,Lukas F 3 1 0 1 4 49 23 26 46,94 2 50,00 0 0 0 0 1 2 -1 15:11 23,0
11 50 KOSTALEK,Jan D 3 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0,00 10 0,00 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 18:15 24,3
12 8 MASIN,Dominik D 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0,00 6 0,00 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 20:53 29,0
13 9 SKLENICKA,David D 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0,00 3 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 20:33 25,5
14 62 SUSTR,Andrej D 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0,00 1 0,00 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 15:09 24,0
15 73 STASTNY,David F 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 1 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 12:41 20,0
16 79 KNOT,Ronald D 2 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0,00 1 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 16:49 22,0
17 81 MANDAT,Jan F 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 1 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4:05 6,5
18 25 KASE,David F 3 0 0 0 0 6 2 4 33,33 4 0,00 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 16:03 21,0
19 10 ROUSEK,Lukas F 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0,00 2 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 2 -1 14:48 20,7
20 13 ZDRAHAL,Patrik F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 3 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 7:05 13,0
21 88 KODYTEK,Petr F 3 0 0 0 0 13 5 8 38,46 2 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 11:11 17,0
22 74 VITASEK,Ondrej D 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0,00 1 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 20:40 27,0
23 69 RADIL,Lukas F 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 100,00 5 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 15:00 21,0

Goaltenders By Team
Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%

Rk No Name GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

1 30 HRUBEC, Simon 2 1 60:00 28 1 1,00 27 96,43 0 0:00
2 35 WILL, Roman 2 1 59:08 22 3 3,04 19 86,36 1 19:25
3 38 FURCH, Dominik 2 1 58:49 31 4 4,08 27 87,10 0 18:54
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Finland
Players By Team
Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP and higher positive participation

Rk No Name Pos GP G A TP PIM FO FO+ FO- FO% SOG SG% PPG SHG GWG GTG + - +/- TOI/G SHI/G

1 82 PESONEN,Harri F 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0,00 7 14,29 0 0 0 0 2 5 -3 16:07 20,0
2 25 KARJALAINEN,Jere F 3 1 1 2 0 5 2 3 40,00 3 33,33 0 0 0 0 1 2 -1 13:49 18,0
3 7 KASKI,Oliwer D 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0,00 7 0,00 0 0 0 0 2 3 -1 15:18 20,7
4 20 OJAMAKI,Niko F 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0,00 2 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 3 -2 16:04 19,3
5 52 RANTAKARI,Otso D 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0,00 2 50,00 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 14:46 18,0
6 6 SUND,Tony D 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0,00 4 25,00 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 12:54 18,3
7 37 RUOHOMAA,Mikael F 3 1 0 1 4 28 19 9 67,86 4 25,00 1 0 0 0 0 3 -3 16:11 19,0
8 80 TURUNEN,Teemu F 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0,00 4 25,00 1 0 0 0 0 5 -5 15:03 18,0
9 40 LINDBOHM,Petteri D 2 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 15:59 21,0

10 13 JUNTTILA,Julius F 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0,00 4 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 14:05 18,7
11 75 ILOMAKI,Arttu F 3 0 1 1 0 49 24 25 48,98 2 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 3 -2 16:09 20,3
12 34 NATTINEN,Julius F 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0,00 5 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 14:01 16,7
13 21 TYRVAINEN,Juhani F 2 0 0 0 2 19 9 10 47,37 2 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 13:46 20,0
14 38 HIETANEN,Juuso D 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 1 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 16:47 23,0
15 3 FRIMAN,Niklas D 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 3 -3 10:36 14,0
16 28 IKONEN,Henri F 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 100,00 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 11:41 16,0
17 41 NIKKILA,Petteri D 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 1 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 3 -3 11:01 14,5
18 33 VITTASMAKI,Veli-Matti D 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 1 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 13:53 17,5
19 18 PAAJANEN,Otto F 3 0 0 0 0 6 4 2 66,67 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 3 -2 13:01 15,5
20 62 LEINO,Robert F 3 0 0 0 0 34 21 13 61,76 5 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 4 -3 14:44 19,3
21 2 POKKA,Ville D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 5 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 3 -3 15:42 19,7
22 42 SALO,Robin D 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0,00 4 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 15:56 19,3
23 71 PUUSTINEN,Juuso F 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0,00 9 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 16:10 19,0

Goaltenders By Team
Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%

Rk No Name GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

1 30 RYNNAS, Jussi 1 0 0:00 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0:00
2 31 JUVONEN, Janne 3 1 57:32 21 3 3,13 18 85,71 1 16:49
3 45 OLKINUORA, Jussi 2 2 117:56 41 7 3,56 34 82,93 1 14:29
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Russia
Players By Team
Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP and higher positive participation

Rk No Name Pos GP G A TP PIM FO FO+ FO- FO% SOG SG% PPG SHG GWG GTG + - +/- TOI/G SHI/G

1 96 KUZMENKO,Andrei F 3 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0,00 8 50,00 0 0 0 0 5 2 3 14:25 18,3
2 98 MAMIN,Maxim F 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0,00 7 28,57 0 0 0 0 4 1 3 18:04 24,3
3 11 VORONKOV,Dmitry F 3 2 1 3 0 5 2 3 40,00 4 50,00 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 16:28 22,7
4 87 SHIPACHYOV,Vadim F 3 2 1 3 0 39 21 18 53,85 7 28,57 1 0 0 0 3 1 2 18:30 23,0
5 15 KARNAUKHOV,Pavel F 3 1 2 3 2 59 32 27 54,24 4 25,00 0 1 0 0 4 0 4 17:20 25,0
6 44 YAKOVLEV,Yegor D 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0,00 3 0,00 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 18:14 23,3
7 8 MOROZOV,Ivan F 3 0 3 3 0 30 16 14 53,33 4 0,00 0 0 0 0 5 3 2 15:07 20,0
8 90 SOSHNIKOV,Nikita F 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0,00 4 25,00 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 15:59 21,0
9 76 CHIBISOV,Andrei F 3 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0,00 6 0,00 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 16:55 20,7

10 71 BURDASOV,Anton F 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0,00 4 25,00 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 11:04 17,5
11 27 OZHIGANOV,Igor D 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0,00 2 0,00 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 15:38 19,0
12 58 SAMORUKOV,Dmitry D 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0,00 2 0,00 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 17:13 21,5
13 10 TOLCHINSKY,Sergei F 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0,00 1 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 11:54 19,5
14 79 GALENYUK,Danila D 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0,00 4 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 12:26 16,5
15 53 MARCHENKO,Alexei D 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0,00 3 0,00 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 21:04 27,0
16 86 MARCHENKO,Kirill F 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 1 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14:32 17,0
17 9 ANTIPIN,Viktor D 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0,00 1 0,00 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 13:35 18,5
18 5 YUDIN,Dmitry D 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 12:56 18,5
19 23 KORSHKOV,Yegor F 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0,00 1 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 11:06 14,0
20 69 LYAMKIN,Nikita D 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 1 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 2 -1 19:10 25,5
21 19 TKACHYOV,Vladimir E. F 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 12:13 16,0
22 78 RAFIKOV,Rushan D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 4 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 2 -1 17:29 23,0
23 16 ZERNOV,Denis F 3 0 0 0 0 25 11 14 44,00 1 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 10:49 15,3
24 89 KADEIKIN,Alexander F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2:51 4,0

Goaltenders By Team
Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%

Rk No Name GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

1 28 FEDOTOV, Ivan 3 0 0:00 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0:00
2 31 SAMONOV, Alexander 3 3 183:52 73 5 1,63 68 93,15 2 17:45
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Sweden
Players By Team
Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP and higher positive participation

Rk No Name Pos GP G A TP PIM FO FO+ FO- FO% SOG SG% PPG SHG GWG GTG + - +/- TOI/G SHI/G

1 67 ABERG,Pontus F 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0,00 6 16,67 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 14:54 20,0
2 29 KEMPE,Mario F 3 1 2 3 4 29 8 21 27,59 5 20,00 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 14:33 20,0
3 70 RASMUSSEN,Dennis F 3 0 3 3 0 45 24 21 53,33 6 0,00 0 0 0 0 2 3 -1 18:47 25,0
4 19 LINDBERG,Oscar F 2 2 0 2 0 37 26 11 70,27 4 50,00 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 19:24 26,0
5 14 PETTERSSON,Emil F 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0,00 8 12,50 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 15:40 20,3
6 48 BERGGREN,Jonatan F 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0,00 4 25,00 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 13:08 16,7
7 28 FRODEN,Jesper F 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0,00 4 25,00 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 15:02 20,0
8 36 LARSSON,Emil F 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0,00 1 100,00 0 0 0 0 1 2 -1 15:15 20,7
9 52 HOLM,Philip D 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0,00 1 0,00 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 17:35 22,0

10 3 DAHLBECK,Klas D 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0,00 5 0,00 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 19:58 25,3
11 5 FANTENBERG,Oscar D 3 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0,00 3 0,00 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 18:29 24,7
12 24 WINGERLI,Andreas F 3 0 1 1 0 18 5 13 27,78 2 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 12:17 17,3
13 91 PAAJARVI,Magnus F 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0,00 4 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 2 -1 18:28 24,0
14 59 JOHANSSON,Linus F 2 0 0 0 0 13 6 7 46,15 2 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 15:00 20,0
15 64 PUDAS,Jonathan D 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 1 0,00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 17:34 23,0
16 50 LOOV,Viktor D 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0,00 2 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19:59 26,5
17 81 KARLSTROM,Fredrik F 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 4 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 8:09 12,0
18 32 BENGTSSON,Lukas D 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0,00 1 0,00 0 0 0 0 3 4 -1 19:59 25,0
19 12 BERGLUND,Jacob F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 2 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 13:14 18,7
20 20 PILUT,Lawrens D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 7 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21:23 27,3

Goaltenders By Team
Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%

Rk No Name GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

1 30 LINDBACK, Anders 3 3 120:30 44 5 2,49 39 88,64 1 10:15
2 35 HELLBERG, Magnus 3 1 64:21 27 4 3,73 23 85,19 1 2:15
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